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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government had approved the Delhi Government Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) corridor;

(b) if so, the contribution of central funds to the said BRTS corridor;

(c) whether the Central Road Research Institute (CRRI) has done any study regarding the viability of BRTS corridor and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the said study of CRRI has estimated the loss of fuel due to slow-moving traffic in BRTS corridor;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the response of the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): No funds have been released by Ministry of Urban Development for the Delhi BRTS Project.

(c): Ministry of Urban Development, Govt. of India, has not conducted any study through Central Road Research Institute (CRRI) regarding the viability of BRTS corridor.

(d) to (f): Do not arise in view of the reply to part (c) of the Question.
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